DIAMOND AND GEMSTONE SERVICES



COLOURLESS DIAMONDS	UP TO 1 CT	1.01 - 2.49 CT	2.50 - 3.99 CT	4.00 CT + flat rate	
Mini Report (loose or mounted stones)	£38.00	£38.00 per ct	£124.00	£150.00	
Mini Report (multi stone)	£6.50 p	er additional stone	(up to a maximum of 6 stones)		
Full A5 Report (loose only - no facet diagram)	£60.00	£60.00 perct	£149.00	£165.00	
Full A4 Report (loose only - with facet diagram)	£77.00	£77.00 per ct	£192.00	£233.00	

DIAMONDS

Diamond Type I / II Verification Test Colourless diamonds only. Screening results may indicate additional charges. A 'Refer' Diamond could be a rare Natural Type IIa Diamond, Laboratory Grown or a Simulant. We also have the advanced testing equipment to carry out further tests to verify whether the referred stones are indeed Natural Type II Diamonds and not HPHT treated.

Verbal £40.00 A4 written £46.00

LABORATORY GROWN DIAMONDS

MINI REPORT Loose and mounted	£73.00
FULL A 5 REPORT Loose only - no facet diagram	£90.00

COLOURED DIAMONDS

	VERBAL	UP TO 1 CT	1.01 - 2.49 CT	2.50 - 3.99 CT	4.00 CT +
Colour Origin and Colour and Clarity Grade (loose or mounted if setting permits)	£92.00	-	-	-	-
A5 Report - Colour Origin and Colour Only (loose or mounted if stone permits)	-	£109.00	£161.00	£207.00	£254.00
A4 Report (loose only with facet diagram)	-	£125.00	£195.00	£277.00	£323.00

DIAMOND JEWELLERY REPORT

	UP TO 1 CT	1.01 - 2.49 CT	2.50 - 3.99 CT flat rate	4.00 CT +
A bespoke two page fold A5 Report with an image of the jewellery and the requested gemmological information selected from our services (up to 6 diamonds)	£74.00 +£6.50 per additional stone	£ 104.00 +£6.50 per additional stone	£ 1 5 6 . 0 0 + £6.50 per additional stone	£184.00 +£6.50 per additional stone
Special items (e.g tiara)	POA			

DIAMOND SCREENING

FOR MOUNTED SMALL STONE/MELEE SIZE

A PASS RESULT - indicates that the diamond is a natural Type I- this equipment does not test for HPHT treatment.

REFER RESULT - requires advanced testing (see below) for a definitive result to determine whether the stone is a rare Type IIa diamond or a Laboratory Grown diamond.

PLEASE NOTE This "screening only" service does not identify treatments such as fracture filling, laser drilling, internal drilling, coating or HPHT treatment. An additional service/charge is available to detect these treatments as part of a Mini Diamond Report.

	VERBAL PRICE
1 to 2 Stones (solitaire ring/pendant/stud earrings)	£8.50
3 to 10 Stones	£13.50
11 to 30 Stones	£21.00
Over 30 Stones	£27.50
Special Items (e.g. wristwatch)	P.O.A
A4 Written Report (without photograph)	additional £9.50 per item
A4 Written Report (with photograph)	additional 13.50 per item

ADVANCED TESTING

This advanced test is the only test that will give you a definitive result as to whether the stone is a rare natural diamond type II or a laboratory grown diamond. Please note that this type of service does not identify treatments like fracture filling, laser drilling or coating.

£32.50 per stone











GEMSTONE SERVICES



SINGLE STONES	VERBAL	MINI REPORT	A5 COLOUR CLARITY	A5 COLOUR CLARITY TREATMENT	A5 COLOUR CLARITY TREATMENT ORIGIN
Gemstones (loose or mounted)	£42.00	£50.00	£75.00	-	-
Gem Identification/Treatment (loose or mounted)	£61.00	£75.00	-	£102.00	-
Gem Identification Ruby, Sapphire, Emerald (loose or mounted)	£42.00	£50.00	£75.00	-	-
Gem Identification/Treatment Ruby, Sapphire, Emerald (loose or mounted)	£80.00	£96.00	-	£123.00	£157.00

TANZANITE

MINI REPORT Loose or mounted	£38.00 Up to 1 CT	£ 3 8 . 0 0 per ct 1.01 - 2.49 CT	£ 1 2 4 . 0 0 flat rate 2.50 - 3.99 CT	£ 1 5 0 . 0 0 flat rate 4.00 - 4.99 CT	£ 2 2 5 . 0 0 flat rate 5 CT +
TANZANITE JEWELLERY REPORT Loose or mounted (+ £6.50 per additional stone)	£73.00 flat rate Up to 1 CT	£ 104.00 flat rate 1.01 - 2.49 CT	£ 1 5 6 . 0 0 flat rate 2.50 - 3.99 CT	£ 1 8 4 . 0 0 flat rate 4 .00 - 4.99 CT	£258.00 flat rate 5 CT +

JADEITE

	VERBAL	A5 WRITTEN REPORT
Gem ID/Treatment of Single Bead/Bangle	£96.00	£124.00
Gem ID/Treatment of up to 3 Beads	£124.00	£157.00
Gem ID/Treatment Carved Piece / Over 3 Beads	PC	DA

PEARLS

	UP TO 6 PEARLS	SINGLE STRAND	EACH ADDITIONAL STRAND
Verbal Identification	£92.00	£104.00	£27.50
A5 Written Identification Report (including verbal)	£130.00	£144.00	£40.00

ADMIN CHARGES & SERVICES

ORDER HANDLING CHARGE		£4.35
REPORT REVIEW		£21.00
CLEANING please ensure items are adequately cleaned before subn	nission otherwise a charge will be added per item	£7.00
COPY REPORT	mini report £13.50 A5 report £23.0	0 A4 report £ 3 4 . 0 0

LASER INSCRIPTION SERVICES (LOOSE ONLY)

REPORT NUMBER	£20.00
PERSONALISED LASER INSCRIPTION (UP TO 18 CHARACTERS)	£37.00
LOGOS OR SPECIAL DESIGNS	POA

EXPRESS SERVICES

SAME DAY	(Articles received by 9.30am are returned by 3.30pm that day.)	100% SURCHARGE
NEXT DAY	(Articles received by 9.30am are returned by 3.30pm the following working day.)	50% SURCHARGE









